
2024 Academic Year Calendar 
for School of Interdisciplinary Science and Innovation 

 

Event Date Remark 

Start of Spring Semester Apr. 1 (Mon)  

Spring Holidays Apr. 1 (Mon) - 8 (Mon) 
Holidays in compliance with the Kyushu 
University Regulations, Article 6-1. 

Regular Health Checkup Apr. 2(Tue) - Apr 26 (Fri)* 
*Please make an appointment on the 
web by yourself and have a checkup 
within the specified period. 

 

Spring Entrance Ceremony Apr. 3 (Wed)  

Start of Spring Semester Classes Apr. 9 (Tue)  

University’s Foundation Day May 11 (Sat)  

End of Spring Quarter Classes Jun. 9 (Sun)  

Start of Summer Quarter Classes Jun. 10 (Mon)  

End of Spring Semester Classes Jul. 29 (Mon)  

End of Summer Quarter Classes Aug. 7 (Wed)  

Final Report Session of Degree Project  Aug. 8 (Thu)  

Summer Holidays Aug. 8 (Thu) - Sep.30 (Mon) 
Holidays in compliance with the Kyushu 
University Regulations, Article 6-1. 

Autumn Commencement Sep. 25 (Wed)  

End of Spring Semester Sep. 30 (Mon)  

Start of Autumn Semester Oct. 1 (Tue)  

Autumn Entrance Ceremony Oct. 1 (Tue)  

Start of Autumn Semester Classes Oct. 2 (Wed)  

Kyushu University Festival Nov. 1 (Fri) - 4 (Mon) 
Holidays in compliance with the Kyushu 
University Regulations, Article 6-2. 

End of Fall Quarter Classes Dec. 2(Mon)  

Start of Winter Quarter Classes Dec. 3(Tue)  

Winter Holidays Dec. 27 (Fri) - Jan. 6 (Mon) 
Holidays in compliance with the Kyushu 
University Regulations, Article 6-1. 

Start of Classes after the Winter Holidays Jan. 7 (Tue)  

Common Test for University Admissions Jan. 18 (Sat), 19 (Sun)  

End of Autumn Semester Classes Jan. 31 (Fri)  

End of Winter Quarter Classes Feb. 12 (Wed)  

Final Report Session of Degree Project Feb. 13 (Thu), 14 (Fri)  

Entrance Examinations (First Term) Feb. 25 (Tue), 26 (Wed)  

Spring Commencement Mar. 25 (Tue)  

End of Autumn Semester Mar. 31 (Mon)  

(Note) Dates of Kyushu University Festival indicate the days of school holidays, not the event period. 


